

ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES, BATHINDA अधिਲ ਭਾਰਤੀ ਆਯੁਰ ਵਿਗਿਆਨ ਸੰਸਥਾਨ, ਬਠਿੰਡਾ। अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, बठिंडा (A Central Autonomous Body under the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, New Delhi) DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING & ESTATE OFFICE



CORRIGENDUM-1

No. AIIMS/BTI/Engg. & Estate/24-25/4228

Dated: 18 Feb 2025

1. Refer to Quotation document No. AIIMS Bathinda/Engg. & Estate/24-25/4181 dated 29 Jan 2025 reg. 'Supply and installation of sinks for ETP line at various locations in IPD, AIIMS Bathinda'.

- 2. The following corrigendum is hereby issued: -
 - (a) The last date for receipt of quotations shall be 25 Feb 2025 (Tuesday), 17:00 hrs.
 - (b) With reference to Para No. 13, the Defect Liability Period shall be for **03 months** instead of 06 months.
 - (c) With reference to Para No. 14, **5 percent** of the amount shall be withheld instead of 10 percent.
- 3. Rest of the terms in the quotation document shall remain intact.

Sd/-Exec. Engineer (Civil) AIIMS Bathinda

Copy to: -

- 1. PA to Director, AIIMS Bathinda For information to the Executive Director.
- 2. Dy. Director (Admin.), AIIMS Bathinda.
- 3. Assistant Engineer (Civil), AIIMS Bathinda.
- 4. IT Cell, AIIMS Bathinda To upload on the Institute website.